Proportional-
 pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-634E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 08 31
Do not u
se
 an

PARTS LIST..................................................2
ACCESSORIES............................................2
type code
	 M	 V	 C	 PM22	 -	  -  G24	 /	 T4	 #
Pressure reducing valve
Pilot operated
Proportional explosion proof, execution EEx em II
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Standard nominal	   20 bar	   20	 200 bar	 200
pressure range pN red:	   63 bar	   63	 250 bar	 250
	 100 bar	 100	 350 bar	 350
	 160 bar	 160
Standard nominal voltage:	 UN = 24 VDC
Execution T1…T4
Design-Index (Subject to change)
• Data sheet is valid from design-index # 2 on
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 Pilot operated proportional
	 pressure reducing valve
Construction	 Screw-in cartridge  for cavity to ISO 7789
Operations	 Proportional solenoid
Mounting	 Screw-in thread M22x1,5
Admissible ambient 	 -20…+40 °C
temperature ∗
Mounting position	 any, preferably horizontal
Fastening torque	 MD = 50 Nm for screw-in cartridge
Weight	 m   = 1,1 kg
symbol
� � � � �
� � � � � � � � � �
Proportional-
 pressure reducing valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-634E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 08 31
dimensions / sectional drawings Parts list
electrical specifications
Construction	 Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
	 pressure tight
Standard nominal voltage	 UN  = 24 VDC
	 DC = Ripple 20 %;
	 wired with VDR
Limiting current	 IG = 585 mA
Relative duty factor	 100 % DF
Protection class	 IP65 / IP67 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection/Power supply	 Through cable entry for cable
	 diameter 6…12 mm
Execution T4:	 II 2 G EEx em II T4  (for gas)
	 II 2 D IP65 T130°C  (for dust)
Performance limit	 PG = 17 W
START-UP
1. In the power supply for each solenoid a fuse of an appropriate ra-
ting (max. 3 times IB of solenoid, DIN 41571 or IEC 127) respectivly a
motor circuit breaker with electromagnetic an thermal interruption must
be installed. The fuse may be located in the power supply unit for the
solenoid or between power supply and solenoid. The voltage rating for
the fuse must be equal or higher than the one for the solenoid.
2. The solenoid coils must only be operated on the valve belonging to
them. More information concerning the installation and commissioning
is contained in the operating instructions supplied together with the
solenoid coil.
accessories
Cartridge built into  flange- or sandwich body
Flange body/sandwich plate	 register  2.3
Proportional amplifier	 register  1.13
Cavity drawing ISO 7789–22–04–0–98
and cavity tools see	 data sheet 2.13-1004
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100E
Position	 Article	 Description
10	 207.5286	 Slip-on coil 2A52W EExem II T4
15	 253.8000	 Plug with integrated manual
	 	 override HB4,5
20	 160.2140	 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78